SUNIL HUKUMAT RAJDEV

Address:301, Third Floor, Earth-12,Ambali-Bopal Road, Opp. Landmark Hotel,B/h. SanidhyaBunglow, Ambali,Ahmedabad-380 058

Date: September 1, 2021

To,

General Manager (Listing)

BSE Limited

PhirozeJeejeebhoi Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai: 400 001

Company Code: 540361

Sub: Disclosure of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the cited subject, I, **Sunil HukumatRajdev**, being the Promoter of the **Danube Industries Limited** ("Previously known as **Dwekam Industries Limited**") enclosing herewith Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

SUNIL HUKUMAT RAJDEV

C.C. TO:

To,

The Board of Directors
Danube Industries Limited

A-2101, Privilon,

B/h Iscon Temple,

Ambli-BopalRoad,

S.G Highway, Ahmedabad- 380 054

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Danube Indus	tries Limited (Pr	eviously known as	
	Dwekam Industries Limited)			
Name(s) of the acquirer / sellerand Persons Acting in	Acquirer			
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Sunil HukumatRajdev			
	Person Acting in concert ("PAC") Meena Sunil Rajdev			
Whether the acquirer / sellerbelongs to	Yes			
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of	BSE Limited			
TC are Listed				
Details of the acquisition / disposalas follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition / disposal under				
consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights				
Sunil HukumatRajdev	16,55,658	33.11%	33.11%	
Meena Sunil Rajdev	2,500	0.05%	0.05%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-		
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	104	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other				
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	-	_	1	
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify				
holding in each category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0	0	

De	tails of acquisition / Sale			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold:			
	Sunil HukumatRajdev			
	(i) 23/08/2021	25,000	0.50%	0.50%
	(ii) 24/08/2021	24,629	0.49%	0.49%
	(iii) 26/08/2021	2,846	0.06%	0.06%
	(iv) 27/08/2021	9,000	0.18%	0.18%
	(v) 31/08/2021	69,870	1.40%	1.40%
b)	VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares			
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	_	
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
	(specifyholding in each category) acquired / sold.			
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbered / invoked /	-	_	
	released by the acquirer			
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,31,345	2.63%	2.63%
Afte	er the acquisition / sale, holding of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	Sunil HukumatRajdev	17,87,003	35.74%	35.74%
	Meena Sunil Rajdev	2,500	0.05%	0.05%
b)	Sharesencumbered with the acquirer.		0.0070	0.0070
			_	
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	-		- 11
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			12 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	-	-	12/1/27
	holding in each category) after acquisition			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	17,89,503	35.79%	35.79%
lode	e of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market			

/ public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-	Open Market		
se transfer, etc.)			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares/ VR or date of	(i) 23/08/2021		
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is	(ii) 24/08/2021		
applicable	(iii) 26/08/2021		
	(iv) 27/08/2021		
	(v) 31/08/2021		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 5,00,00,000 /- divided into 50,00,000 equity shares		
before the said acquisition / sale	of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up.		
For the characteristic to the characteristic			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after	Rs. 5,00,00,000 /- divided into 50,00,000 equity shares		
the said acquisition / sale	of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up.		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said	Rs. 5,00,00,000 /- divided into 50,00,000 equity shares		
acquisition	of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up.		

Note:

(*)Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the Acquirer

SunilHukumatRajdev

Date: September 1, 2021

Place: Ahmedabad